
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4998
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2012
INVESTMENT IN TEXTILES
Chang Shri C. M.;Deo Shri Kalikesh Narayan Singh;Jahan Kaisar ;Shantha J.;Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the investment made in the textiles sector infrastructure for development of textiles sector during the last three years alongwith
efforts being made by the Government for effective implementation of the schemes and to promote textile industry; 

(b) whether the Government proposes to change the National Textile Policy; 

(c) if so, the details thereof alongwith the salient features of the same; and 

(d) the details and salient features of the Technology Mission on Cotton alongwith progress made/fund allocated and initiative taken
by the Government during the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI) 

(a): Investments under TUFS during the last three year are as follows:-

  (Rs. in Crore)

Year  Investment made

2009-10  28005
2010-11  397
2011-12  17873

(b): No, Madam. The National Textile Policy of 2000 continues to be in place. 

(c): Does not arise. 

(d): Technology Mission on Cotton completed its tenure on 31.3.2009. Hence no progress was achieved in last three years. 
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